GETAI ELECTRONIC DEVICE CO.,LTD  TEL:0086-20-8184 9628  FAX:0086-20-8184 9638 3/P1
HVGT SEMI Package Naming: DO-721
VERSION: May 2024
(Unit:mm)
GETE ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD  Http://www.getedz.com  Http://www.hvgtsemi.com E-mai: sales@getedz.com
Fast Recovery High Voltage Diodes
CL03 Series:  120~400mA , 8.0~30kV, 70~100nS.
FEATURES:

Maximum Reverse Recovery Time
 = 55°C At TA
At I
At VRRM
At 8.3 mS, Single Half Sine
At VR  = 0VDC, f = 1MHz
IF= 0.5 IFAVM ; IR ; IRR  = -0.25 IFAVM = -IFAVM
--
GETAI ELECTRONIC DEVICE CO.,LTD  TEL:0086-20-8184 9628  FAX:0086-20-8184 9638 3/P2
VERSION: May 2024
GETE ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD  Http://www.getedz.com  Http://www.hvgtsemi.com E-mai: sales@getedz.com
720
630
IFAVM2
IFAVM2 Maximum Average Forward Current  = 55°C At Toil
CL03-10            10.0                         300                       18.0                     2.0                   20                     100            5.3
CL03-10F                         250                       21.0                     2.0                   20                     70            5.3           10.0
540
450
kV                 mA                  V               uA             A             nS            pF
mA
20.0
20.0
IR2
20.0
20.0
uA
CL03-12            12.0                         250                       21.0                     2.0                   20                     100            4.4
CL03-12F                         200                       23.0                     2.0                   20                     70            4.4           12.0
450
360
20.0
20.0
CL03-15            15.0                         200                       23.0                     2.0                   20                     100            3.5
CL03-15F                         150                       26.5                     2.0                   20                     70            3.5           15.0
360
270
20.0
20.0
CL03-20            20.0                         120                       30.0                     2.0                   20                     100            2.8216 20.0
CL03-25                         120                       34.0                     2.0                   20                     100            2.4           25.0 216 20.0
CL03-30            30.0                         120                       38.0                     2.0                   20                     100            2.5216 20.0
Number
Operating Temperature:  -55 to 125 °C (CL03-25,CL03-30)
-55 to 150 °C (All other part number)
125 °C (CL03-25,CL03-30)